

South Carolina Department of Corrections

Jan. 10, 2025

For immediate release

Contact: Chrysti Shain, (803) 413-8206

Shain.Chrysti@doc.sc.gov

COLUMBIA, S.C. – The SCDC Inspector General released the arrest warrants today for a Greenwood woman on charges involving contraband at Lee Correctional Institution.

Miangel Jaycee Clark, 29, is charged with providing contraband to an inmate and criminal conspiracy.

Clark's charges involve passing two packages of a substance believed to be marijuana to an inmate during visitation Dec. 22. She was arrested outside her home in Greenwood yesterday.

The S.C. Department of Corrections reminds members of the public that after an arrest, the burden of proof is on the state to prove guilt beyond a reasonable doubt within a court of law.

Copies of the arrest warrants are attached.

Thank you to Greenwood County Sheriff's Department for its assistance in this case.

ARREST WARRANT	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)		ORIGINAL Form Approved by S.C. Attorney General April 21, 2003	ral
2025A3110100004	County/ Municipality of)	AFFIDAVIT	SCCA 518	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	Lee , Tyle	er Z Larck		who
X County/ Municipality of	reisonally appeared before me are			
	being duly sworn deposes and says that defenda	Part of the second seco	violate the criminal laws of	f the
Lee	[2]	nty/ Municipality of Lee)
THE STATE	State of South Carolina (or ordinance of X Cour	Inty/		
against	in the following particulars:	C inhina on o	ttampt to furnish prisoner with	
Miangel Jaycee Clark	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Prisoners / Contraban	nd, possession by prisoner, furnishing or a	tempt to furnish prisoner with	
Address:				
	I further state that there is probable cause	to believe that the defendant name	ned above did commit	
Phone: SSN Sex: F Race: B Height: 5 3 Weight: 165	the crime set forth and that probable cause is	based on the following lacts.	Las County SC one Miangel Clar	k
Di Ci-i	That on December 22, 2024, at Lee Correctional In	nstitution located at 990 Wisacky Highwa	ant did enter through the front gate of	f
DOD.	did commit the offence of Introduction of contraba	and into a state prison to wit. The defend	wh	ho is
Agency ORI #. SC040093C	Lee Correctional Institution, once inside during vi	arred from her nerson to Deison two	packages containing a green leafy	
Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Office Of The Inspector Genera Prosecuting Officer: Tyler Z Larck - S00511	a current SCDC Inmate at Lee Correctional transfer substance, believed to be marijuana, which is cons	sidered contraband per SCDC policy: Pro	bable cause is based on evidence	
Tyror Z Burek Boosti	collected and written witness statements along wit	th video footage to prove the same.		
Offense: Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner,				
furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with				
Offense Code: 0074 Code/Ordinance Sec: 24-03-0950		7 -		
	Signature of Affiant	2.2		
This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)	DO Dov 21797		
County/ Municipality of	X County/ Municipality of)	Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787 Columbia, SC 29221-	1787	
. The accused			1707	
is to be arrested and brought before me to be	Lee	Affiant's Telephone		
dealt with according to the law.				
(L.S.)		ARREST WARRANT		
Signature of Judge				
Date:	TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS ST	TATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABL	E OF THIS COUNTY:	
	It appearing from the	e above affidavit that there are	reasonable grounds to believe	tha
RETURN	10/00/001	Mismosl Israss Clark		
A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to		defendant Miangel Jaycee Clark		
defendant Mianael Jaycee Clark	did violate the criminal laws of the State of Sout	ith Carolina (or ordinance or	as set forth below:	
	County/ Municipality of Lee		ao oot fortif oolow.	
January 4, 2025	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Prisoners / Contraba	and, possession by prisoner, furnishing or	attempt to furnish prisoner with	
1 / 1	Having found probable cause and the above affiant having	a sworn before me, you are empowered and direct	eted to arrest the said defendant and bring h	im o
Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer	her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law.	A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to	the defendant at the time of its execution, c	or as
Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer	soon thereafter as is practicable			
RETURN WARRANT TO:	Sworn to and subscribed before me on 1/8/2025			
General Sessions) 	Judge's Address Post Office Box 2		
123 South Main Street	Shirley C. Davidson (L.S.)	Bishopville, SC 290	10-	
P O Box 387	Signature of Issuing Judge	Judge's Telephone (803)484-6463		
Bishopville, SC 290100387	Shirley Cockman Davidson)	Issuing Court: X Magistrate	Municipal Circu	uit
	Judge Code: 7269			
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL C	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL ORIG	INAL ORIGINAL	

ARREST WARRANT	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA		ORIGINAL	Form Approved by S.C. Attorney General April 21, 2003		
2025A3110100003	X County/ Municipality of)	AFFIDAVIT		SCCA 518		
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	Personally appeared before me the affiant Tyles	r Z Larck		wh		
X County/ Municipality of	being duly sworn deposes and says that defendar					
Lee		2/2024	violate the	criminal laws of th		
THE STATE OF COOL 445	State of South Carolina (or ordinance of X Count	ty/ Municipality of Lee				
THE STATE 02-2024-115 against	in the following particulars:					
Miangel Jaycee Clark	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Conspiracy / Criminal	Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy d	efined			
Address:						
Phone: SSN:	I further state that there is probable cause the crime set forth and that probable cause is b		ned above did comm	nit		
Sex: F Race: B Height: 5 3 Weight: 165	On December 22nd, 2024, at the Lee Correctional I	Institution located at 990 Wisacky Hwy,	Lee County, SC, Mian	gel Clark did		
DL State: SC DL#: DOB: Agency ORL#: SC040005C	violate the South Carolina code of laws pursuant to	section 16-17-0410 Conspiracy to wit:	In that the defendant, v	vhile visiting		
Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Office Of The Inspector Genera	current SCDC Inmate	reen leafy substance, believed to be marij	om her person to Inma uana, which is consid-	ered contraband		
Prosecuting Officer: Tyler Z Larck - S00511	per SCDC Policy: Probable cause is based upon, w	ritten witness statements, along with vid	eo surveillance footage	2.		
Offense: Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law						
conspiracy defined						
Offense Code: 0049 Code/Ordinance Sec: 16-17-0410		- 3				
	Signature of Affiant).				
This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the County/ Municipality of	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)	Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787				
. The accused	X County/ Municipality of)	Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787 Columbia, SC 29221-	1787			
is to be arrested and brought before me to be	Lee) A	Affiant's Telephone				
dealt with according to the law.						
(L.S.)	ADDECTIVADDANIT					
Signature of Judge		ARREST WARRANT				
Date:	TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STA	TE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABL	E OF THIS COUNTY:			
	It appearing from the	above affidavit that there are	reasonable grounds	to believe th		
RETURN	on or about 12/22/2024	defendant Miangel Jaycee Clark				
A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to	did violate the criminal laws of the State of South					
defendant Miangel Jayree Clark	X County/ Municipality of Lee)	as set forth below:			
on January 9, 2025	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Conspiracy / Crimina	al Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy	defined			
$\left(1\right) $	Having found probable cause and the above affiant having	sworn before me, you are empowered and direct	ted to arrest the said defer	ndant and bring him (
Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer	her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A	copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to	the defendant at the time	of its execution, or as		
	soon thereafter as is practicable Sworn to and subscribed before me					
RETURN WARRANT TO:	on 1/8/2025	Judge's Address Post Office Box 2				
General Sessions	Shuly C. Davidson (L.S.)	Bishopville, SC 290	10-			
123 South Main Street P.O. Box 387	Signature of Issuing Judge	Judge's Telephone (803)484-6463				
P O Box 387 Bishopville, SC 290100387	Shirley Cockman Davidson)		Municipal	Circuit		
	Judge Code: 7269	Issuing Court: X Magistrate				
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL ORIG	INAL	ORIGINAL		